

Surinder Kumar vs. Sagar and Another

CMPMO No. 558 of 2025

22.09.2025 **Present:** Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, through video conferencing, for the petitioner.

CMPMO NO. 558 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice to respondents, returnable within four week.

List thereafter.

CMP No. 23361 of 2025

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Further proceedings in Civil Appeal No. 102 of 2025 titled Sagar Vs. Surinder and others pending in the Court of learned Additional District Judge(II) Una, District Una, H.P. shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 22nd, 2025.
(Susheel)