

Surinder Kumar vs. Sagar and Another

CMPMO No. 558 of 2025

07.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Mohit Jataik, Advocate, (through video conferencing), for the petitioner.

Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

CMPMO No. 558 of 2025

Both the respondents served. Respondent No. 1 is duly represented by a counsel, who submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No. 1 stands filed. In view thereof, respondent No. 2 is proceeded against ex parte.

CMP No. 23361 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Interim is extended till next date of hearing.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 7th, 2025.
(Susheel)