

Surinder Kumar Vs. Sagar and Anr.

CMPMO No.558 of 2025

06.01.2026 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.2 shall be filed during the course of the day.

CMP No.23361 of 2025

Pleadings (reply/rejoinder) be completed on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the **4th Week of March, 2026.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

06th January, 2026
(Gaurav Rawat)