

Surinder Kumar vs Sagar and anr.

CMPMO No.558 of 2025

24.03.2026 Present: Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list
the matter next week.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 24,2026 (meera)