

Surinder Kumar vs. Sagar and another

CMPMO No. 558 of 2025

10.04.2026 **Present:** Mr. Kuldeep Chand, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohit Jaitak, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Records of learned Courts below be
requisitioned. List on 14.05.2026.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

April 10, 2026 (Nisha)